



BROWNIE, SPRITE & MORSEL INGREDIENTS

Allergen Information: Fairytale Brownies® contain **dairy, eggs** and **wheat**. Some brownies also contain **soy** and **tree nuts**.

All our products are processed on shared equipment.

CARAMEL

Sugar, caramel (sugar, corn syrup, liquid sugar, **skim milk**, palm oil, **butter**, salt, mono and diglycerides, natural flavor, **soy lecithin**), **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

CHOCOLATE CHIP

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, **soy lecithin**, ground vanilla beans), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

CINNAMON COCOA

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, flour (**wheat flour** bleached, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, unsweetened Belgian chocolate, **pecans**, cinnamon, cocoa powder (high fat cocoa processed with alkali (may contain **soy**)), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

CREAM CHEESE

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, cream cheese (**pasteurized milk and cream cheese** culture, salt, stabilizers (xanthan and/or carob bean and/or guar gums)), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

ESPRESSO NIB

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, cocoa nibs (roasted crushed cocoa beans), organic coffee extract (coffee, organic ethyl alcohol, organic agave syrup, water), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

MINT CHOCOLATE

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, **soy lecithin**, ground vanilla beans), canola oil, baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch), oil of peppermint.

ORIGINAL

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

PECAN

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, **pecans**, unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

RASPBERRY SWIRL

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, raspberry compound (sugar, raspberries, glucose syrup, red grape juice, citric acid, natural flavorings and pectin), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

TOFFEE CRUNCH

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, toffee bar pieces (sugar, palm oil, **butter (milk)**, **almonds** (roasted in cocoa butter and/or sunflower oil), salt, artificial flavors, **soy lecithin**), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

WALNUT

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, **walnuts**, unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

WHITE CHOCOLATE

Sugar, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, white chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa butter, **whole milk powder**, **skim milk powder**, **butteroil (milk)**, **soy lecithin**, vanilla extract), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), canola oil, baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

SUGAR-FREE ORIGINAL

Maltitol, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch). **Excessive consumption may have a laxative effect. This is not a low-calorie food.*

SUGAR-FREE WALNUT

Maltitol, **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, **walnuts**, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch). **Excessive consumption may have a laxative effect. This is not a low-calorie food.*